

05.2.2018

Present:- Plaintiff with Ms. Shivani Kalra – Advocate

Defendant No. 1 in person

Defendant No. 2 in person with Ms. Tanuja – Proxy Counsel

It is submitted by defendant No. 1 that another advocate has been appointed for him by the DLSA but his address and phone number as given in the notice was found to be incorrect. He is asked to approach the Ld. Secretary concerned, DLSA .

The matter was listed for examination of PW1. However, an application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC. Copy supplied to both the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 2 has no objection on the said application .

Arguments heard. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that she intends to place on record copy of the legal notice which was served upon defendant No. 1 along with its postal receipt. Since this document pertains to defendant No. 1 who is not represented by any Counsel today, therefore, reply on his behalf be awaited.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on

16.3.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 05.2.2018