

CS No. 2966/16
Arushi Suneja & Ors. vs. DDA

17.04.2023

File taken up today as 16.04.2023 was holiday being Sunday.

Present: Sh. Deepanshu Suneja, brother of the plaintiff.
Sh. Vineet Nagar, Proxy for Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant/DDA.
None for the other defendants on call at 10.30 AM.
Put up on **04.09.2023** for arguments on the amendment application.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17.04.02023