

01.06.2026

Pr. Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

PW1 is present. Evidence by way of affidavit has not been filed. Advance copy has not been supplied. Last and final opportunity is granted to file evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to opposite side to be supplied at least a week prior to the NDOH, failing which a cost of Rs.1,000/- will be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on 28.07.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/01.06.2026